
SPC
T E C H N O L O G Y

RoHS
Compliant

CONTACT DATA
-Contact Form: C-1 form C
-Contact Material: AuAg  
-Contact Rating (Resistance): 1A 120VAC/30VDC
-Max.Switching Voltage: 125VAC/30VDC
-Max.Switching Current: 1A
-Max.Switching Power: 120VA,30W
-Max.Switch Load: 5VDC,10mA
-Contact Resistance: Max. 50m Ohms (6VDC 1A)
-Life:
   Electrical - 100,000 operations
   Mechanical - 5,000,000 operations

GENERAL DATA
-Insulation Resistance: Min.1,000M Ohms 500VDC
-Surge Strength: 1,500VAC
-Operate Time: Max. 5ms 
-Release Time: Max. 5ms
-Operate Temperature: -40 ~ +70°C(no frost)
-Shock Resistance: 
   Endurance - 1,000m/s 2      

   Misoperation - 100m/s 2 

-Vibration Resistance:
   Endurance - 10 -55Hz ,double amplitude 1.5mm
   Misoperation - 10 -55Hz ,double amplitude 1.5mm
-Humidity: 35 %~95%RH,+40°C
-Weight: Approximately 2.2g
-Safety: UL file No. E326578

COIL DATA
-Nominal Voltage: 3,5,6,9,12,24VDC
-Coil Restistance: Refer to Coil Data Chart
-Operate Voltage: Refer to Coil Data Chart  
-Release Voltage: Refer to Coil Data Chart
-Nominal Power: 150mW, 175mW(24VDC)

WIRING DIAGRAMS

MOUNTING HOLE LAYOUT

DIMENSIONS

Mfg. P/N
Nominal
Voltage

VDC

Coil
Resistance
Ohm +/-10%

Operate
Voltage
<VDC

Release
Voltage
>VDC

Coil 
Power

mW
MC25120 5 167 3.5 0.5
MC25122 12 960 8.4 1.2
MC25121 24 3291 16.8 2.4

150



1.0

0.5

0.2

10 100 200

Contact Voltage (V)

Contact Current (A)

Max. Switching Power

1A

80

60

40

0.60.20

Coil Power (W)

Temperature Rise (°C)

0.4

0A

20
2

Release

0.4

Timing (ms)

Coil Power (W)

0 0.2 0.6

4

6

8

Operation

1.0

1A

80

Nominal Voltage
Multiplying Factor

Ambient Temperature (°C)

0 40

1.4

1.8

2.2

0A

Coil Temperature Rise Timing Operating Range

2.0

1.6

1.2

0.8

20 60 100

Life Curves

Operations (x10,000)

Contact Current (V)

2.01.81.61.4

10

100

500

20 30 40 50

AC Resistance

2.0

DC Resistance
300

20

5

0.6 0.8 1.0 1.20 0.2 0.4

24VDC Resistive

RoHS
Compliant


